NOTES:

1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS BY BMK DESIGN AND PLANNING AND PHOTOMETRIC
PLAN FOR LIGHT FIXTURES AND LIGHT POLE DETAILS.

REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS BY DESIGN TEAM PLUS FOR PLANTINGS AND COSTS.
IRRIGATION PLAN PLAN TO BE PROVIDED AT FINAL SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL.

REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS BY DESIGN TEAM PLUS FOR OUTDOOR AMENITY
AREA DETAILS.

REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS BY DESIGN TEAM PLUS FOR FENCE DETAILS.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAIL AND LANDSCAPING
PLAN FOR SCREENING METHODS.

SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PERFORMED BY DIFFIN-UMLOR DATED 5-1-18.

REFER TO DIFFIN-UMLOR PLANS FOR DETAILED UTILITY INFORMATION.

UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR PLANNING PURPOSES. DETAILED PLANS TO BE PROVIDED
AT THE ENGINEERING STAGE OF THE APPROVAL PROCESS.

10. ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO BE SCREENED. TRANSFORMER TO BE SCREENED.

ROOF DRAINAGE TO BE ROUTED INTO STORM SEWER.
11. ALL WALKWAY AND RAMP GRADING SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE CITY AND THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ADA.
12. REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS FOR LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS.
13. LIMITED DELIVERIES ARE TO BE MADE ON OFF HOURS. THE LOADING/UNLOADING AREA
HAS NOT BEEN SHOWN.
14. THE RECEIVING 24" SANITARY SEWER HAS A CAPACITY OF 8.76 CFS AT THE AS-BUILT
SLOPE OF 0.15%. THE EXISTING USE WILL GENERATE 0.009 CFS BASED ON THE
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY RATING OF 140 STUDENTS AT OAKLAND COUNTY'S 0.012
REU/STUDENT FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS.

THE EMERGENCY OVERFLOW AND UNDERGROUND INFILTRATION BED SYSTEM TO BE SIZED
70 MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY AND APPLICABLE REGULATORY REVIEWING
AGENCIES.  THE REQUIRED 25—YR. DETENTION VOLUME OF 3262 C.F. WILL BE STORED
IN THE INFILTRATION BED UNDER THE POROUS CONCRETE IN THE PARKING LOT AISLES.
A PERF. PIPE SYSTEM FLOWS INTO A OVERFLOW STRUCTURE FOR EMER. OVERFLOW.

16. REFER TO THE SURVEY BY DIFFIN-UMLOR FOR THE PARCEL DESCRIPTIONS FOR EACH

PARCEL.

FIRE DEPT. NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC CHAPER 14

OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED, INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH, DEBRIS, OR LAND

CLEARING MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SAND AND/OR WATER FOR THE

PREPARATION OF MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT

GUIDELINES. CONTACT ROCHESTER HILLS FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR PERMIT INFORMATION.
FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SECTION 307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3

A KNOX KEY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE
OFFICIAL.  ORDERING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE FROM THE KNOX COMPANAY AT
KNOKBOX.COM

FIRELANES SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, AND SHALL BE
CONSICUOSLY POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE, WITH FIRE SIGNS, SPACED

NOT MORE THAN 100 FEET APART. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHALL READ "NO STOPPING, STANDING,
PARKING, FIRE LANE” AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

PROVIDE A "NO PARKING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION” SIGN OVER THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

REFER TO SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHEETS FOR PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS AND
AND EXISTING CONDITIONS.

DETENTION CALCULATIONS:

POUROUS CONCRETE SHALL BE USED IN THE DRIVE AISLES OF THE PARKING LOTS AND THE
ASSOCIATED INFILTRATION BED SHALL STORE THE REQUIRED DETENTION.
EXIST. SOIL COEFFICIENT OF PERMEABILITY (k) =*8.4 X 10 CM/SEC
25-YR DETENTION CALCULATIONS:
A= 0.83 AC.
Qu= 0.20 CFS/AC.(A)
0.17 CFS

AGN

o0

©xN

&

WEIGHTED "C” FACTOR = 0.47
GREENSPACE (C=0.1): 41%
PARKING, WALKWAYS AND ROOF (C=0.9): 59%
Qp= Qu/AxC = 0.49 CFS/AC
Tps= 103.3 MIN/AC

Vegs = 8361 CF/AC
Vigs = Veps(C)A
Vigs = 3262 CF

SAN. SEWER CALCULATIONS:

SCHOOL CAPACITY = 140 STUDENTS
REU = RESIDENTIAL EQUIVALENT UNIT
REU = 0.012 FOR EACH STUDENT AT AN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR OAKLAND CO., MICH.
0.012 REU'S PER STUDENT, 350 GAL=1 REU
SANITARY FLOW = 140(0.012)350 = 0.0009 CFS

THE EXISTING 24" SAN. SEWER AT 0.015% A.B. SLOPE HAS A CAPACITY OF 8.76 CFS
12*

r._j

STANDARD BEADED
BEADED (REFLECTIVE)
STEEL SIGN W/

UNIVERSAL SYMBOL

PROVIDE *VAN— Il
ACCESSIBLE™ SIGN

FOR REQUIRED

PARKING SPACE(S)

BARRIER~FREE_ RAMP
MAX. 1:12 SLOPE

. T——4" MOUNTABLE
HIGH TENSILE STEEL ‘\“ E%NSFEUW
U—CHANNEL POST, ©

BAKED ENAMEL

PROPOSED GRADE- \

4” HOUNTABLE.

CONCRETE.

CURE & GUTTER
INTERIOR SIDEWALK

T BARRIER-FREE

" RAMP DETAIL
1] (N0 SCALE)
BARRIER-FREE
SIGNAGE DETAIL
(NO SCALE)

POROUS CONC. PVMT. (TYP)
IN DRIVE AISLES
6,895 S.F.

STD. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYP)
IN PARKING STALLS

PAVEMENT DETAIL:

POROUS CONC. VS. STD. CONC.
(NO SCALE)

3500 P.S..
CONCRETE

N T
3 !
ON-SITE PAVEMENT

AS SHOWN

6" CONCRETE CURB DETAIL
(NO GUTTER)

(N0 SCALE)

5'-0" WIDE_CONCRETE WALK

I—A—-W /z“ RADIUS

NORTH

APPLICANT:

SSRP PROPERTIES, LLC
2665 W. HICKORY GROVE RD.
BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP, MI 48302

OWNER:

KEVIN G. BAIRD
720 KIMBERLY DR.
TROY, Ml 48098-6916

4" UNIFORM CONCRETE-
4" COMPACTED SAND.

=
SCALE: 1"=20’

INTEGRAL CONCRETE
CURB & WALK DETAIL

(NO SCALE)
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SHEET INDEX:

1. SITE PLAN

2. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
3. ALTA SURVEY PLAN 1

4. ALTA SURVEY PLAN 2
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS:

5. A2.0 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
6. A2.1 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
7. A2.2 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
8. A3.0 ELEVATIONS

9. A3.1 ELEVATIONS

10. A3.2 PLAY STRUCTURE ELEV AND FENCE DETAILS
11. PH1.0 PHOTOMETRIC SITE PLAN
12. PH1.1 FIXTURE CUT SHEET
LANDSCAPING PLANS:

13. LA—1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN

14. LA—2.0 SPECS AND DETAILLS
15. IR=1 IRRIGATION PLAN

SITE CRITERIA:

PARCEL ADDRESS: 820 E. AUBURN
PARCEL ID:  15-35-226-001
PARCEL SIZE: NET: 0.83 ACRES (36,233 SQUARE FEET) less ROW
GROSS: 0.95 ACRES
PROPOSED BUILDING: TWO (2) STORIES (W/ BSMT., 5,496 S.F. EACH FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB 10,992 S.F. TOTAL

ZONING: ~ CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
B—-2 (GENERAL BUSINESS)
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:

FRONT- 50’

SIDES- 25" FROM ADJACENT SIDE STREET, 0" AND
50" FROM (R) RESIDENTIAL

REAR— 50°

PARKING SETBACK— 10" AT ROW AND
ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL

BUILDING HEIGHT- 2 STORIES, 30" FEET
REQUIRED PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

ONE (1) SPACE PER EVERY TEN (10) STUDENTS PLUS ONE(1) SPACE
PER EMPLOYEE PLUS FIVE (5) STAKING SPACES FOR DROP OFF

PROPOSED PARKING PROVIDED:
140 STUDENTS = FOURTEEN (14) SPACES
TWENTY ONE (21) EMPLOYEES = 21 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES = 35 SPACES

ZERO DROP OFF SPACES, NOT REQUIRED BY GODDARD SCHOOLS,
PARENTS MUST CHECK STUDENTS IN AT FRONT DESK

STACKING SPACES NOT REQUIRED DUE TO GODDARD REQUIREMENTS

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 36 SPACES, INCLUDING TWO (2) ADA
REQUIRED PLAY AREA: 1200 S.F. MIN.
PROPOSED PLAY AREA:
TODDLER PLAYSCAPE AREA: 2483 S.F.
PRESCHOOL PLAYSCAPE AREA: 5781 S.F.
PROPOSED TOTAL PLAY AREA: 8264 S.F.
FB-2 (FLEX BUSINESS OVERLAY)
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
FRONT (ARTERIAL)— 15" MIN. TO 25" MAX.
FRONT (MINOR)— 5" MIN. TO 20" MAX.

SIDES— 25" FROM ADJACENT SIDE STREET, O’ AND
50’ FROM (R) RESIDENTIAL
REAR— 50°

PARKING SETBACK— 10" AT ROW AND ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING HEIGHT— 2 STORIES, 30’ FEET

PROVIDED DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
FRONT- 20'

SIDES— 78" FROM ADJACENT GRAHAM STREET
52° FROM EAST PROPERTY LINE
REAR- 836’

PARKING SETBACK— 10° AT GRAHAM RD ROW AND

ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL TO THE SOUTH

BUILDING HEIGHT— 2 STORIES, 28" FEET

REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA REQUIREMENTS:
MINIMUM OF 725 S.F.

PROVIDED DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS

UTILITIES:
SANITARY— CONNECT TO EX. 24" SANITARY SEWER

WATER—  CONNECT TO EXISING WATER MAIN
STORM— ON—=SITE INTO SEDIMENT VAULT AND U/G
DETENTION SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO EX.
18" STORM SEWER IN GRAHAM ROAD ROW
SIGNAGE:

ALL SIGNS MUST MEET SECTION 139-8.603 AND CHAPTER 134 CITY CODE OF

ORDINANCES AND BE APPROVED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT ISSUED BY THE
BUILDING DEPT OF ROCHESTER HILLS, M/
SIGNAGE NOT PART OF THIS SUBMITTAL

CONTRACTOR'S NOTE

The locations of existing underground utilities
are shown in an approximate way only. The
contractor shall determine the exact location
of all existing utilities before commencing
work. He agrees to be fully responsible for
any and all domoges which might be
occasioned by his failure to exactly locate
and preserve any and all underground utilties.

3 WORKING DAYS |
BEFORE YOU DIG
CALL MISS DIG

1-800-482-7171 |
(TOLL FREE) for the location '

of underground utilities

The contractor shall be responsible for adhering to all applicable local, state,
and federal standards, specifications, and quidelines for construction.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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Legal Description: B <
SETIRON T3N, R11E, Section 35 Supervisors Avon Township Plat No. 7,
: Wty Z ) o
. FOUND IRON North 210.90 feet of Lot 2, except the East 238.70 feet. \‘.“‘ ¢ CZ:, 8 2
P Fence ) : S1& 0 %, 13
Also that part of vacated Bendelow Road described as beginning S O %,
e SILT FENCE at a point distance S19°02'56"E 29.10 feet from the Northwest s é; MATTHEW "Z’I— 2 %
™ TOP OF WALK Corner; thence along a curve to the right, radius 1586.50 feet, = * ) *':
oot corer - chord bears S14°59'01"E 195.91 feet, distance of 196.03 feet; e H-
thence N87°13'47"W 51.61 feet; thence along a curve to the left, = g‘ 'g’: ' B v
radius 1536.50 feet, chord bears N13°26'17"W 80.98 feet, a % %, ';Q'\:: [P)TEVYH\A?ES "L’JV\DALOR
distance of 81.0 feet; thence N88°28'00"E 5.0 feet; Thence f"’opi \\.“15" LE..
N02°50'10"E 99.08 feet; thence N47°50'10"E 13.26 feet to the ':,“O <8 0““\\‘ SCALE: 1inch = 20 ft.
11 CAUTION !! Point of Beginning. n )
DANGEROUS AND SENSITIVE UNDERGROUND FACILITIES MAY BE PRESENT Tax Item No. 15-35-226-001 dw\ﬁt\
THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT AREA THAT DO NOT APPEAR ON THIS DRAWING. ALL | Job No.: 140801 |
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES MUST BE LOCATED AND STAKED BY THE APPROPRIATE Sheet No.
AGENCIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. 1 0of 1
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Legal Description:

T3N., R.11E, Sec. 35 "Supervisor's Avon Twp Plat No
7" North 210.90 Feet of Lot 2 Except the East
238.70 Feet.

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

BEARINGS BASED ON "SUPERVISOR'S AVON TWP. PLAT
NO. 7" NORTH LINE OF SECTION 35, N87°09'50"E

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

NUMEROUS PROPERTY IRONS AND MONUMENTS WERE
FOUND THAT CLOSILY MATCHED THE "BROOKLANDS
SUB" PLAT OF THIS AREA BUT WERE FOUND TO BE
APPROX. +6' WEST OF THE IRONS AND MONUMNETS

FOUND FOR THE "SUPERVISOR'S AVON TWP. PLAT NO.
7n

OWNERSHIP OF THE PORTION OF THE VACATED
BENDALOW STREET COULD NOT BE DETERMINED BY

THE PUBLIC RECORDS FOUND AND REVIEWED DURING
THIS SURVEY.

(66' WIDE R.O.W.)

JOHN RRO

Diffin-um|or

Civil Engineering * Surveying * Landscaping * Construction Services

53115 GRAND RIVER
NEW HUDSON, MI 48165

(P):248-437-7803
(F):866-960-4307
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SCALE: 3/6"=I-0"

Allowable Building Heights and Areas

NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 5083)

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREAS (TABLE 503) PER FLOOR

CONSTRUCTION TYPE _USE GROUP. HEIGHT ALLOWABLE AREA
=) I-4 2 STOREES 13,000 SF
-] -1 2 STORIES 11500 ¢F

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT FOR Il B CONSTRUCTION 15 55'-0"

HEIGHT MODIFICATIONS (SECTION 504)
BUILDING EQUIPPED WITH FIRE $PRINKLER SYSTEM (S8ECTION 5042)
INCREASE HEIGHT BY 20'-0" AND ALLOWABLE STORIES BY (1),

NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 50831)
BASED ON INSTITUTIONAL (1-4) AS MOST RESTRICTIVE USE GROUP

INSTITUTIONAL (1-4)
FRONTAGE INCREASE: 100 X ((300' (OPEN)/300' (TOTAL)-25)= 15%
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE: 200%

AREA INCREASE: 13,000 + (13000XTBNI00 + (13000X200)/100 = 48150 &F
FLOOR I: 54% SF. LESS THAN 48,150 SF. (OK)
FLOOR 2: 54% SF. LESS THAN 48,150 SF. (OK)
BASEMENT AREA: 5200 SF. LESS THAN 48150 8F. (OK)

OK AS A NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCY BULDING
NO REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCY
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REFERENCE CODES

[Copyright 2016 - BmK DESIGN+PLANNING LLC|

2012 MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE

2012 MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE

2012 MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH
PART & MICHIGAN AMENDMENTS

2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
ICCIANSI Alf) - 2008

2010 NFPA 13

CHAPTER 13 OF 2012 MICHIGAN UNIFORM ENERGY CODE -
 CHAPTER 5 2012 MICHIGAN UNIFORM ENERGY CODE,

PART 10a - ANSI / AHGHRAE 90.-2001

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES -
LICENSING RULES FOR CHILD CARE CENTERS
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2, 2014

BUILDING DATA
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DESIGN+PLANNING

- Rochester - Michigan - 48307

BMK bESIGN + PLANNING, LLC

208 South Alice Avenue
Ph 248.303.1446

PROJECT:

Proposed
Goddard School

820 East Auburn Road
Rochester Hills, MI 48307

CLIENT:

SSRP Properties,
LLC

2665 West Hickory Grove Rd.
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

9 | SITE PLAN APPROVAL REV. o